dead or alive, and all parties having or 
claiming to have any right, title or in-
terest in the property described in the 
mortgage being foreclosed herein

YOU ARE NOTIFIED that an action 
to foreclose a mortgage on the follow-
ing property in Pasco County, Florida:

LOT ONE HUNDRED EIGHTY-

FIVE (185) OF ALOHA GAR-
DENS, UNIT THREE, AS PER 
PLAT THEREOF RECORDED 
IN PLAT BOOK 10, PAGE 15 
AND 16 OF THE PUBLIC RE-
CORDS OF PASCO COUNTY, 
FLORIDA.
This property is located at the 
street address of: 3521 Bigelow 
Drive, Holiday, Florida 34691

YOU ARE REQUIRED to serve a copy